

SWATI PROJECTS LIMITED

CIN: L65993WB1983PLC036332

168-B, JAMUNALAL BAJAJ STREET, KOLKATA-700007

E mail: swatiprojectsltd@gmail.com

Phone: +91 9830077000/9988796071

Website: www.swatiprojects.com

To
The Listing Department
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited
7 Lyons Range
Kolkata- 700001

15th November, 2022

Sub: Announcement under Regulation 30 (LODR) – Newspaper Publication

Dear Sir,

We are submitting herewith the Consolidated & Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 alongwith Statement of Assets & Liabilities and Cash Flow Statements duly published in Financial Express and Arthik Lipi on 15th November, 2022 pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (LODR) regulations, 2015. The copy of E-paper of the same is attached herewith.

Kindly take the above information on record and acknowledge receipt.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For Swati Projects Limited

Ravi Todi

Company Secretary
Name: Ravi Todi



PREMIER POLYFILM LTD.

Regd. Office: 305, III Floor, Elite House, 36, Community Centre, Kailash Colony Extn., Zamroodpur, New Delhi -110048.
CIN NO. L25209DL1992PLC049590, Phone : 011-29246481 Email : compliance.officer@premierpoly.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

| Sl. No. | Particulars | (Rupees in Lakhs) | | | | |
|---------|---|--------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | Quarter Ended 30/09/2022 | Quarter Ended 30/09/2021 | Half Year Ended 30/09/2022 | Half Year Ended 30/09/2021 | Year Ended 31/03/2022 |
| | | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 7,279 | 6,461 | 14,467 | 10,420 | 24,386 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 294 | 448 | 569 | 720 | 1,388 |
| 3 | Net Profit before tax for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 294 | 448 | 569 | 720 | 1,388 |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 220 | 338 | 414 | 560 | 978 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 220 | 349 | 419 | 581 | 974 |
| 6 | Equity Shares Capital (Face value Rs. 5/- Per equity share) | 1,059 | 1,059 | 1,059 | 1,059 | 1,059 |
| 7 | Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited balance sheet of previous accounting year | 5,250 | 4,380 | 5,250 | 4,380 | 4,380 |
| 8 | Earning Per Share of Rs. 5/- each (for continuing and discontinued Operations) Basic and diluted | 1.05 | 1.61 | 1.98 | 2.67 | 4.67 |

Notes:
1. The above extract is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under the Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchanges website: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the company's Website : www.premierpoly.com
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their Meeting held on 14th November, 2022.
3. Figures for the previous Quarter/year have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to correspond with the Current year's figures.

For PREMIER POLYFILM LTD
Sd/-

AMITAABH GOENKA
MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO
DIN : 00061027

Place: New Delhi
Date: 14.11.2022

TENNECO FEDERAL-MOGUL GOETZE (INDIA) LIMITED

POWERTRAIN

Regd Off: DLF Prime Towers, 10 Ground Floor, F-79 & 80, Okhla Phase-I, New Delhi-110020
Corp off: 10th Floor, Paras Twin Towers, Tower B, Golf Course Road, Sector 54, Gurugram-122002

Website: www.federalmogulgoetzeindia.net, CIN:L74899DL1954PLC002452 E mail : investorgrievance@tenneco.com Phone / Fax : +91 11 49057597

Statement of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2022 (Rs. in lacs except per share data)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | | Consolidated | | | | | | |
|---------|---|---|--|---|--|--|---|--|---|--|--|--------------------------------------|-----------|
| | | Quarter ended 30 September 2022 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 30 June 2022 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 30 September 2021 (Unaudited) | Year to date 30 September 2022 (Unaudited) | Year to date 30 September 2021 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 30 September 2022 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 30 June 2022 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 30 September 2021 (Unaudited) | Year to date 30 September 2022 (Unaudited) | Year to date 30 September 2021 (Unaudited) | Year to date 31 March 2022 (Audited) | |
| | | 1 | Total Income from operations | 42,225.41 | 39,633.72 | 33,565.94 | 81,859.13 | 65,105.07 | 132,197.67 | 42,935.07 | 40,175.73 | 34,361.60 | 83,110.00 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 3,485.29 | 2,523.15 | 1,929.46 | 6,008.44 | 3,307.91 | 7,097.13 | 3,538.34 | 2,855.29 | 1,981.56 | 6,393.63 | 3,619.91 | 8,056.42 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 3,485.29 | 2,523.15 | 1,929.46 | 6,008.44 | 3,307.91 | 7,097.13 | 3,538.34 | 2,855.29 | 1,981.56 | 6,393.63 | 3,619.91 | 8,056.42 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 2,660.93 | 1,871.57 | 1,403.88 | 4,532.50 | 2,405.33 | 5,275.34 | 2,612.00 | 2,118.24 | 1,369.92 | 4,730.24 | 2,547.81 | 5,882.07 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)] | 2,660.93 | 1,871.57 | 1,403.88 | 4,532.50 | 2,405.33 | 5,275.34 | 2,612.00 | 2,118.24 | 1,369.92 | 4,730.24 | 2,547.81 | 5,991.14 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 5,563.21 | 5,563.21 | 5,563.21 | 5,563.21 | 5,563.21 | 5,563.21 | 5,563.21 | 5,563.21 | 5,563.21 | 5,563.21 | 5,563.21 | 5,563.21 |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic (In Rs) : | 4.78 | 3.36 | 2.52 | 8.15 | 4.32 | 9.48 | 4.45 | 3.58 | 2.22 | 8.03 | 4.16 | 9.71 |
| | Diluted (In Rs) : | 4.78 | 3.36 | 2.52 | 8.15 | 4.32 | 9.48 | 4.45 | 3.58 | 2.22 | 8.03 | 4.16 | 9.71 |

Note:
1. The above result is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the company (<http://www.federalmogulgoetzeindia.net/web/index.html>).
2. The standalone and consolidated financial results of Federal Mogul Goetze India Limited (the "Company") for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2022, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14 November 2022. The statutory auditors of the Company have expressed an unmodified review conclusion of these results.
3. The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

Date: 14 November 2022
Place: Gurugram

(Vinod Kumar Hans)
Managing Director
DIN- 03328309

PEE CEE COSMA SOPE LTD.

Regd. office : Padamplaza, Hall No.H1-H2, First Floor, Plot No.5, Sector-16B, Awaz Vikas Sikandra Yojna, Agra-282007 (U.P.) Tel. : 0562-2527331/32, 0562-2650500, 3500550, 3500505, CIN : L24241UP1986PLC008344, Website : www.peececocosma.com, E-mail : info@peececocosma.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEP 2022

| Sl. No. | PARTICULARS | ₹ in Lacs | | | | | |
|---------|--|---------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended | |
| | | 30.09.2022 | 30.06.2022 | 30.09.2021 | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2021 | 31.03.2022 |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 2879.20 | 3333.46 | 2198.78 | 6212.66 | 4494.81 | 9330.39 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 19.30 | 19.21 | 92.45 | 38.51 | 197.09 | 228.67 |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 19.30 | 19.21 | 92.45 | 38.51 | 197.09 | 228.67 |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 16.05 | 12.01 | 69.04 | 28.06 | 147.23 | 168.53 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 16.05 | 12.01 | 69.04 | 28.06 | 147.23 | 168.53 |
| 6 | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/-each) | 264.63 | 264.63 | 264.63 | 264.63 | 264.63 | 264.63 |
| 7 | Earning per share (Quarterly not annualised) Basic (Rs.) | 0.60 | 0.50 | 2.60 | 1.10 | 5.60 | 6.40 |
| | Diluted (Rs.) | 0.60 | 0.50 | 2.60 | 1.10 | 5.60 | 6.40 |

Notes: (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.peececocosma.com). (2) The above Results were Reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on November 14, 2022. (3) An Independent Auditors' Review Report as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed on detailed Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges. (4) Figures for the previous period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary, to conform to the current period's classification.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD

(Ankur Jain)
Managing Director
DIN No. : 00172356

Place : Agra
Dated: 14th November, 2022

**MBL Infrastructure Ltd.**

(CIN-L27109DL1995PLC338407)

Registered & Corporate Office: Baani Corporate One, Suite No. 308, 3rd Floor, Plot No. 5, Commercial Centre, Jasola, New Delhi - 110025

Tel No. 011-48593300; Fax No. 011-48593320; www.mblinfra.com; email : cs@mblinfra.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs except earnings per share data)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | | CONSOLIDATED | | | | | |
|---------|--|---------------|---------------|---------------|-----------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|-----------------|------------|------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | Quarter Ended | Quarter Ended | Half Year Ended | Quarter Ended | Quarter Ended | Quarter Ended | Half Year Ended | | |
| | | 30.09.2022 | 30.06.2022 | 30.09.2021 | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2021 | 30.09.2022 | 30.06.2022 | 30.09.2021 | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2021 |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 4,008 | 3,418 | 3,797 | 7,426 | 7,476 | 6,148 | 5,854 | 7,267 | 12,002 | 13,037 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 293 | 156 | 640 | 449 | 785 | (1,552) | (1,688) | (339) | (3,240) | (1,273) |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 293 | 156 | 640 | 449 | 785 | (1,552) | (1,688) | (339) | (3,240) | (1,273) |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 88 | 157 | 2,268 | 245 | 3,362 | (1,764) | (1,687) | 1,286 | (3,451) | 1,298 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 87 | 159 | 2,268 | 246 | 3,365 | (1,765) | (1,685) | 1,286 | (3,450) | 1,301 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 10,475 | 10,475 | 10,475 | 10,475 | 10,475 | 10,475 | 10,475 | 10,475 | 10,475 | 10,475 |
| 7 | Reserves | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| 8 | Earning Per Share (before / after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10 each) | | | | | | | | | | |
| | (i) Basic | 0.08 | 0.15 | 2.17 | 0.23 | 3.21 | (1.68) | (1.61) | 1.23 | (3.29) | 1.24 |
| | (ii) Diluted | 0.08 | 0.15 | 2.17 | 0.23 | 3.21 | (1.68) | 1.61 | 1.23 | (3.29) | 1.24 |

NOTES:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated financial results of quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Detailed Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges' website (www.bseindia.com) and www.nseindia.com) and are available on Company's website www.mblinfra.com
2. The above Un-audited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment rules issued thereafter. The Un-audited financial results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on November 14, 2022.
3. Figures for the previous period/quarter have been reworked/regrouped/recasted wherever considered necessary.

Date : 14th November, 2022
Place : New Delhi

For MBL Infrastructure Ltd.
Anjanee Kumar Lakhotia
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN 00357695)

SMS LIFESCIENCES INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L74930TG2006PLC050223

Registered office : Plot.No. 19-III, Road No.71, Opp. Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan Public School, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad-500 096. Phone.No: 040-66288888 Fax: 040-23551401, website: www.smslife.in email cs@smslife.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(₹ in Lakhs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended 30/09/2022 | Half year ended 30/09/2022 | Quarter ended 30/09/2021 |
|---------|---|--------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------------|
| | | 1 | Total Income from Operations | 8,125.98 |
| 2 | Net Profit/ (Loss) (before tax, Exceptional items) | 409.79 | 866.80 | 577.37 |
| 3 | Net Profit/ (Loss) before tax (after Exceptional items) | 409.79 | 866.80 | 1,354.62 |
| 4 | Net Profit/ (Loss) after Tax (after Exceptional items) | 312.31 | 544.41 | 1,025.25 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income (comprising profit/loss after tax) and other comprehensive income) | 311.12 | 542.14 | 1,024.25 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital (Face value: ₹ 10/- each) | 302.33 | 302.33 | 302.33 |
| 7 | Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)** | | | |
| 8 | Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) - (Not annualized) a) Basic/Diluted (in ₹) | 10.33 | 19.05 | 13.33 |

NOTES: **as on March 31, 2022 was ₹ 149.21 Cr.

a) Standalone Results (₹ in Lakhs)

| PARTICULARS | Quarter ended 30/09/2022 | Half year ended 30/09/2022 | Quarter ended 30/09/2021 |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------|
| | Total Income from Operations | 7,848.00 | 15,893.30 |
| Net Profit before Tax | 328.95 | 931.50 | 1,285.63 |
| Net Profit after Tax | 263.22 | 673.81 | 974.33 |

b) The above Standalone and consolidated Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on November 14, 2022 and the results were subjected to Limited Review report by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

c) These results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IndAS) prescribed Under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

d) The above is an extract of detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated results for quarterly / half-yearly results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly / half-yearly financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges of BSE (www.bseindia.com) & NSE (www.nseindia.com) and Company' website (www.smslife.in).

By order of the Board
for SMS LIFESCIENCES INDIA LIMITED

TVVSN Murthy
Managing Director
DIN: 00465198

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 14-11-2022

M/S. SWATI PROJECTS LIMITED

CIN: L65993WB1983PLC036332

Regd. Office: 168-B, Jamunial Bajaj Street, Kolkata -700007

E mail: swatiprjctsltd@gmail.com Phone: 033-22385102/+91 9830077000, Website: www.swatiprjctsltd.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022 (Rs. In Lakh)

| SL NO | PARTICULARS | Standalone | | | | | Consolidated | | | | | | |
|-------|--|---------------|-----------------|------------|---------------|-----------------|--------------|--------|-------|-------|-------|-------|--------|
| | | Quarter Ended | Half Year Ended | Year Ended | Quarter Ended | Half Year Ended | Year Ended | | | | | | |
| | | 30-09-22 | 30-06-22 | 31-03-22 | 30-09-21 | 30-06-21 | 31-03-21 | | | | | | |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations (Net) | 27.47 | 26.98 | 22.01 | 54.45 | 44.17 | 92.98 | 40.81 | 35.67 | 22.01 | 76.49 | 44.17 | 103.64 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 21.91 | 19.09 | 14.59 | 41.00 | 32.95 | 67.62 | 30.99 | 23.11 | 14.59 | 54.10 | 32.95 | 64.23 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 21.91 | 19.09 | 14.59 | 41.00 | 32.95 | 67.62 | 30.99 | 23.11 | 14.59 | 54.10 | 32.95 | 64.23 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 21.91 | 19.09 | 14.59 | 41.00 | 32.95 | 67.62 | 30.99 | 23.11 | 14.59 | 54.10 | 32.95 | 64.23 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each) | 101.00 | 101.00 | 50.62 | 101.00 | 50.62 | 101.00 | 101.00 | | | | | |

PREMIER POLYFILM LTD.

Regd. Office: 305, III Floor, Elite House, 36, Community Centre, Kailash Colony Extn., Zamroodpur, New Delhi -110048.
CIN NO. L25209DL1992PLC049590, Phone : 011-29246481 Email : compliance.officer@premierpoly.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

| Sl. No. | Particulars | (Rupees in Lakhs) | | | | |
|---------|---|-------------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended |
| | | 30/09/2022 | 30/09/2021 | 30/09/2022 | 30/09/2021 | |
| | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited | |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 7,279 | 6,461 | 14,467 | 10,420 | 24,386 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 294 | 448 | 569 | 720 | 1,388 |
| 3 | Net Profit before tax for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 294 | 448 | 569 | 720 | 1,388 |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 220 | 338 | 414 | 560 | 978 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 220 | 349 | 419 | 581 | 974 |
| 6 | Equity Shares Capital (Face value Rs. 5/- Per equity share) | 1,059 | 1,059 | 1,059 | 1,059 | 1,059 |
| 7 | Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited balance sheet of previous accounting year | 5,250 | 4,380 | 5,250 | 4,380 | 4,380 |
| 8 | Earning Per Share of Rs. 5/- each (for continuing and discontinued Operations) Basic and diluted | 1.05 | 1.61 | 1.98 | 2.67 | 4.67 |

Notes:
1. The above extract is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under the Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchanges website: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the company's Website : www.premierpoly.com
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their Meeting held on 14th November, 2022.
3. Figures for the previous Quarter/year have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to correspond with the Current year's figures.

For PREMIER POLYFILM LTD
Sd/-
AMITAABH GOENKA
MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO
DIN : 00061027

Place: New Delhi
Date: 14.11.2022

TENNECO FEDERAL-MOGUL GOETZE (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd Off: DLF Prime Towers, 10 Ground Floor, F-79 & 80, Okhla Phase-I, New Delhi-110020
Corp off: 10th Floor, Paras Twin Towers, Tower B, Golf Course Road, Sector 54, Gurugram-122002
Website: www.federalmogulgoetzeindia.net CIN:L74899DL1954PLC002452 E mail : investorgrievance@tenneco.com Phone / Fax : +91 11 49057597

Statement of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2022

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | | Consolidated | | | | | | |
|---------|---|-------------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------|-------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------|
| | | Quarter ended | | Year to date | | Year ended | Quarter ended | | Year to date | | Year to date | | |
| | | 30 September 2022 (Unaudited) | 30 June 2022 (Unaudited) | 30 September 2021 (Unaudited) | 30 September 2021 (Unaudited) | | 31 March 2022 (Audited) | 30 September 2022 (Unaudited) | 30 June 2022 (Unaudited) | 30 September 2021 (Unaudited) | | 30 September 2021 (Unaudited) | 31 March 2022 (Audited) |
| 1. | Total Income from operations | 42,225.41 | 39,633.72 | 33,565.94 | 81,859.13 | 65,105.07 | 132,197.67 | 42,935.07 | 40,175.73 | 34,361.60 | 83,110.00 | 66,212.35 | 134,261.97 |
| 2. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 3,485.29 | 2,523.15 | 1,929.46 | 6,008.44 | 3,307.91 | 7,097.13 | 3,538.34 | 2,855.29 | 1,981.56 | 6,393.63 | 3,619.91 | 8,056.42 |
| 3. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 3,485.29 | 2,523.15 | 1,929.46 | 6,008.44 | 3,307.91 | 7,097.13 | 3,538.34 | 2,855.29 | 1,981.56 | 6,393.63 | 3,619.91 | 8,056.42 |
| 4. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 2,660.93 | 1,871.57 | 1,403.88 | 4,532.50 | 2,405.33 | 5,275.34 | 2,612.00 | 2,118.24 | 1,369.92 | 4,730.24 | 2,547.81 | 5,882.07 |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)] | 2,660.93 | 1,871.57 | 1,403.88 | 4,532.50 | 2,405.33 | 5,275.34 | 2,612.00 | 2,118.24 | 1,369.92 | 4,730.24 | 2,547.81 | 5,991.14 |
| 6. | Equity Share Capital | 5,563.21 | 5,563.21 | 5,563.21 | 5,563.21 | 5,563.21 | 5,563.21 | 5,563.21 | 5,563.21 | 5,563.21 | 5,563.21 | 5,563.21 | 5,563.21 |
| 7. | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic (In Rs) : | 4.78 | 3.36 | 2.52 | 8.15 | 4.32 | 9.48 | 4.45 | 3.58 | 2.22 | 8.03 | 4.16 | 9.71 |
| | Diluted (In Rs) : | 4.78 | 3.36 | 2.52 | 8.15 | 4.32 | 9.48 | 4.45 | 3.58 | 2.22 | 8.03 | 4.16 | 9.71 |

Note:
1. The above result is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the company (<http://www.federalmogulgoetzeindia.net/web/index.html>).
2. The standalone and consolidated financial results of Federal Mogul Goetze India Limited (the "Company") for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2022, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14 November 2022. The statutory auditors of the Company have expressed an unmodified review conclusion of these results.
3. The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
(Vinod Kumar Hans)
Managing Director
DIN- 03328309

Date: 14 November 2022
Place: Gurugram

PEE CEE COSMA SOPE LTD.

Regd. office : Padamplaza, Hall No.H1-H2, First Floor, Plot No.5, Sector-16B, Awaz Vikas Sikandra Yojna, Agra-282007 (U.P.) Tel. : 0562-2527331/32, 0562-2650500,3500550,3500505, CIN : L24241UP1986PLC008344, Website : www.peececocosma.com, E-mail : info@peececocosma.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEP 2022

| Sl. No. | PARTICULARS | Quarter Ended | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended | |
|---------|--|---------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | 30.09.2022 | 30.06.2022 | 30.09.2021 | 30.09.2021 | | 31.03.2022 |
| | | UNAUDITED | UNAUDITED | UNAUDITED | UNAUDITED | UNAUDITED | |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 2879.20 | 3333.46 | 2198.78 | 6212.66 | 4494.81 | 9330.39 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 19.30 | 19.21 | 92.45 | 38.51 | 197.09 | 228.67 |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 19.30 | 19.21 | 92.45 | 38.51 | 197.09 | 228.67 |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 16.05 | 12.01 | 69.04 | 28.06 | 147.23 | 168.53 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 16.05 | 12.01 | 69.04 | 28.06 | 147.23 | 168.53 |
| 6 | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/-each) | 264.63 | 264.63 | 264.63 | 264.63 | 264.63 | 264.63 |
| 7 | Earning per share (Quarterly not annualised) Basic (Rs.) | 0.60 | 0.50 | 2.60 | 1.10 | 5.60 | 6.40 |
| | Diluted (Rs.) | 0.60 | 0.50 | 2.60 | 1.10 | 5.60 | 6.40 |

Notes: (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.peececocosma.com). (2) The above Results were Reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on November 14, 2022. (3) An Independent Auditors' Review Report as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed on detailed Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges. (4) Figures for the previous period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary, to conform to the current period's classification.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD

(Ankur Jain)
Managing Director
DIN No. : 00172356

Place : Agra
Dated: 14th November, 2022

A TRUSTED NAME FOR MORE THAN 70 YEARS



GIVING CONTINUOUSLY TRUSTWORTHY RESULTS

MBL Infrastructure Ltd.

(CIN-L27109DL1995PLC338407)
Registered & Corporate Office: Baani Corporate One, Suite No. 308, 3rd Floor, Plot No. 5, Commercial Centre, Jasola, New Delhi - 110025
Tel No. 011-48593300; Fax No. 011-48593320; www.mblinfra.com; email : cs@mblinfra.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

| Sl. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | | CONSOLIDATED | | | | | |
|---------|--|---------------|------------|-----------------|------------|---------------|------------|-----------------|------------|---------|---------|
| | | Quarter Ended | | Half Year Ended | | Quarter Ended | | Half Year Ended | | | |
| | | 30.09.2022 | 30.06.2022 | 30.09.2021 | 30.09.2021 | 30.09.2022 | 30.06.2022 | 30.09.2021 | 30.09.2021 | | |
| | Un-audited | Un-audited | Un-audited | Un-audited | Un-audited | Un-audited | Un-audited | Un-audited | Un-audited | | |
| 1. | Total Income from Operations | 4,008 | 3,418 | 3,797 | 7,426 | 7,476 | 6,148 | 5,854 | 7,267 | 12,002 | 13,037 |
| 2. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 293 | 156 | 640 | 449 | 785 | (1,552) | (1,688) | (339) | (3,240) | (1,273) |
| 3. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 293 | 156 | 640 | 449 | 785 | (1,552) | (1,688) | (339) | (3,240) | (1,273) |
| 4. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 88 | 157 | 2,268 | 245 | 3,362 | (1,764) | (1,687) | 1,286 | (3,451) | 1,298 |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 87 | 159 | 2,268 | 246 | 3,365 | (1,765) | (1,685) | 1,286 | (3,450) | 1,301 |
| 6. | Equity Share Capital | 10,475 | 10,475 | 10,475 | 10,475 | 10,475 | 10,475 | 10,475 | 10,475 | 10,475 | 10,475 |
| 7. | Reserves | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| 8. | Earning Per Share (before / after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10 each) | | | | | | | | | | |
| | (i) Basic | 0.08 | 0.15 | 2.17 | 0.23 | 3.21 | (1.68) | (1.61) | 1.23 | (3.29) | 1.24 |
| | (ii) Diluted | 0.08 | 0.15 | 2.17 | 0.23 | 3.21 | (1.68) | (1.61) | 1.23 | (3.29) | 1.24 |

NOTES:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated financial results of quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Detailed Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges' website (www.bseindia.com) and www.nseindia.com) and are available on Company's website www.mblinfra.com
2. The above Un-audited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment rules issued thereafter. The Un-audited financial results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on November 14, 2022.
3. Figures for the previous period/quarter have been reworked/regrouped/recasted wherever considered necessary.

For MBL Infrastructure Ltd.
Anjanee Kumar Lakhotia
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN 00357695)

Date : 14th November, 2022
Place : New Delhi

SMS LIFESCIENCES INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L74930TG2006PLC050223
Registered office : Plot.No. 19-III, Road No.71, Opp. Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan Public School, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad-500 096. Phone.No: 040-66288888 Fax: 040-23551401, website: www.smslife.in email cs@smslife.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

| Sl. No. | Particulars | (₹ in Lakhs) | | |
|---------|---|---------------|-----------------|---------------|
| | | Quarter ended | Half year ended | Quarter ended |
| | | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2021 |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 8,125.98 | 16,353.56 | 8,675.12 |
| 2 | Net Profit/ (Loss) (before tax, Exceptional items) | 409.79 | 866.80 | 577.37 |
| 3 | Net Profit/ (Loss) before tax (after Exceptional items) | 409.79 | 866.80 | 1,354.62 |
| 4 | Net Profit/ (Loss) after Tax (after Exceptional items) | 312.31 | 544.41 | 1,025.25 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income (comprising profit/Loss after tax) and other comprehensive income) | 311.12 | 542.14 | 1,024.25 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital (Face value: ₹ 10/- each) | 302.33 | 302.33 | 302.33 |
| 7 | Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)** | | | |
| 8 | Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) - (Not annualized) a) Basic/Diluted (in ₹) | 10.33 | 19.05 | 13.33 |

NOTES: **as on March 31, 2022 was ₹ 149.21 Cr.

a) Standalone Results (₹ in Lakhs)

| PARITCULARS | Quarter ended | Half year ended | Quarter ended |
|------------------------------|---------------|-----------------|---------------|
| | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2021 |
| Total Income from Operations | 7,848.00 | 15,893.30 | 8,475.51 |
| Net Profit before Tax | 328.95 | 931.50 | 1,285.63 |
| Net Profit after Tax | 263.22 | 673.81 | 974.33 |

b) The above Standalone and consolidated Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on November 14, 2022 and the results were subjected to Limited Review report by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
c) These results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IndAS) prescribed Under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
d) The above is an extract of detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated results for quarterly / half-yearly results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly / half-yearly financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges of BSE (www.bseindia.com) & NSE (www.nseindia.com) and Company' website (www.smslife.in).

By order of the Board
for SMS LIFESCIENCES INDIA LIMITED
TVVSN Murthy
Managing Director
DIN: 00465198

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 14-11-2022

M/S. SWATI PROJECTS LIMITED

CIN: L65993WB1983PLC036332
Regd. Office: 168-B, Jamunial Bajaj Street, Kolkata -700007
E mail: swatiprjctsltd@gmail.com Phone: 033-22385102/+91 9830077000. Website: www.swatiprjctsltd.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022

| SL NO | PARTICULARS | Standalone | | | | | Consolidated | | | | | | |
|-------|--|---------------|-----------|-----------------|----------|------------|---------------|-----------|-----------------|----------|------------|----------|----------|
| | | Quarter Ended | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended | Quarter Ended | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended | | |
| | | 30-09-22 | 30-06-22 | 30-09-21 | 30-09-21 | | 31-03-22 | 30-09-22 | 30-06-22 | 30-09-21 | | 30-09-21 | 31-03-22 |
| | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited | | | |
| 1. | Total Income from Operations (Net) | 27.47 | 26.98 | 22.01 | 54.45 | 44.17 | 92.98 | 40.81 | 35.67 | 22.01 | 76.49 | 44.17 | 103.64 |
| 2. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 21.91 | 19.09 | 14.59 | 41.00 | 32.95 | 67.62 | 30.99 | 23.11 | 14.59 | 54.10 | 32.95 | 64.23 |
| 3. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 21.91 | 19.09 | 14.59 | 41.00 | 32.95 | 67.62 | 30.99 | 23.11 | 14.59 | 54.10 | 32.95 | 64.23 |
| 4. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 21.91 | 19.09 | 14.59 | 41.00 | 32.95 | 49.58 | 30.99 | 23.11 | 14.59 | 54.10 | 32.95 | 46.19 |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| 6. | Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each) | 101.00 | 101.00 | 50.62 | 101.00 | 50.62 | 101.00 | 101.00 | 101.00 | 50.62 | 101.00 | 50.62 | 101.00 |
| 7. | Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | - | - | - | - | - | 162.70 | - | - | - | - | - | 113.55 |
| 8. | Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1. Basic: | 0.22 | 0.19 | 0.29 | 0.41 | 0.65 | 0.49 | 0.31 | 0.23</ | | | | |